
DENVER INTERNATIONAL  

8500 Peña Blvd. | Denver, Colorado 80249-6340 | (303) 342-2000 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 

CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE REQUEST SUMMARY 

Root Down Amendment 
 

Purpose and Use of Agreement(s) 
 
This is an agreement with Mission Yogurt, Inc. d/b/a Root Down to provide food and beverage concession services at 
Denver International Airport (DEN).  The Second Amendment to the Concession Agreement adds required provisions 
regarding Title VI and non-discrimination as mandated by the United States federal government in contracts. 
 
Contract(s) Description 
 
Project Name: Amendment to include Title VI and Non-Discrimination Provisions 
 
Contract Term: May 4, 2012 – March 5, 2026; 13 years & 10 months 
 
Maximum Contract Liability:  Revenue:  $1,299,365.06 Minimal Annual Guarantee (MAG) or percentage fee of 10-17%, 
whichever is higher/applicable. 
 
Vendor(s) 
 
Mission Yogurt, Inc. d/b/a Root Down, Jaggaer 202262573-02/ Legacy 201204889  
 
DSBO Goals 
 
20% ACDBE / 25% M/WBE 

 


